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Purple Velvet
277

Dark Indigo
288

Cobalt
369

Montana
207

Capri Blue
243

Sapphire
206

Light Sapphire
211

Air Blue Opal
285

Aquamarine
202

Pacific Opal
390

Mint Alabaster***
397

Caribbean Blue Opal
394

Blue Zircon
229

Chrysolite
238

Chrysolite Opal
294

Peridot
214

Fern Green
291

Erinite
360

Emerald
205

Palace Green Opal
393

Olivine
228

Khaki
550

Crystal
001

White Opal
234

Vintage Rose
319

Light Rose
223

Rose
209

Indian Pink
289

Fuchsia
502

Ruby
501

Padparadscha
542

Sun
248

Fireopal*
237

Hyacinth
236

Light Siam
227

Indian Siam*
327

Siam
208

Dark Siam*
308

Burgundy
515

Light Amethyst
212

Provence Lavender
283

Tanzanite
539

Cyclamen Opal
398

Amethyst
204

Colors
Light Siam 
Aurore Boreale
227 AB

Aquamarine 
Aurore Boreale
202 AB

Sapphire Aurore Boreale
206 AB

Peridot Aurore Boreale
214 AB

Crystal Moonlight
001 MOL

Crystal Silver Shade
001 SSHA

Crystal
Golden Shadow
001 GSHA

Crystal Copper
001 COP

Crystal Red Magma
001 REDM

Crystal Comet Argent 
Light
001 CAL

Crystal Volcano
001 VOL

White Opal  
Sky Blue***
234 SBL

Crystal Bermuda Blue
001 BBL

Crystal
Meridian Blue
001 MBL

Crystal Metallic Blue
001 METBL

Crystal Sahara
001 SAH

Crystal Sage
001 SAG

Crystal Tabac
001 TAB

Crystal Metallic Light 
Gold
001 MLGLD

Crystal Bronze Shade
001 BRSH

Crystal Dorado
001 DOR

Jet Nut
280 NUT

Crystal Silver Night
001 sini

Jet Hematite**
280 HEM

Crystal
Cosmojet*
001 COS

Citrine
249

Light Topaz
226

Sunflower
292

Jonquil
213

Silk
391

Light Peach
362

Light Colorado Topaz
246

Topaz
203

Smoked Topaz
220

Mocca
286

Sand Opal*
287

Light Grey Opal
383

Greige
284

Black Diamond
215

Jet**
280

Crystal 
Aurore Boreale
001 AB

Jonquil 
Aurore Boreale
213 AB

Topaz
Aurore Boreale
203 AB

Light Rose 
Aurore Boreale
223 AB

Rose 
Aurore Boreale
209 AB

Effects
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001		  Crystal
001	A B 	 Crystal Aurore Boreale
001	 BBL 	 Crystal Bermuda Blue
001	 BRSH	 Crystal Bronze Shade
001	 CAL 	 Crystal Comet Argent Light 
001	 COP 	 Crystal Copper
001	 COS 	 Crystal Cosmojet*
001	 DOR 	 Crystal Dorado
001	 GSHA 	 Crystal Golden Shadow
001	M BL 	 Crystal Meridian Blue
001	M ETBL 	Crystal Metallic Blue
001	ML GLD 	Crystal Metallic Light Gold
001	MOL  	 Crystal Moonlight
001	R EDM 	 Crystal Red Magma
001	SA G 	 Crystal Sage
001	SA H 	 Crystal Sahara
001	SINI  	 Crystal Silver Night
001	SS HA 	 Crystal Silver Shade
001	TA B 	 Crystal Tabac
001	VOL  	 Crystal Volcano
202		A  quamarine
202	A B	A quamarine Aurore Boreale
203		T  opaz

203	A B 	T opaz Aurore Boreale 
204		A  methyst
205		  Emerald 
206		S  apphire
206	A B	S apphire Aurore Boreale
207		M  ontana 
208		S  iam 
209		R  ose
209	A B	R ose Aurore Boreale
211		L  ight Sapphire 
212		L  ight Amethyst
213		  Jonquil
213	A B	 Jonquil Aurore Boreale
214		  Peridot
214	A B	 Peridot Aurore Boreale
215		  Black Diamond
220		S  moked Topaz 
223		L  ight Rose 
223	A B 	L ight Rose Aurore Boreale
226		  Light Topaz
227		L  ight Siam 
227	A B 	L ight Siam Aurore Boreale
228		O  livine

229		  Blue Zircon
234		  White Opal
234	S BL 	 White Opal Sky Blue***
236		  Hyacinth
237		  Fireopal*
238		  Chrysolite
243		  Capri Blue 
246		L  ight Colorado Topaz 
248		S  un
249		  Citrine
277		  Purple Velvet
280		  Jet**
280	 HEM 	 Jet Hematite**
280	NUT  	 Jet Nut
283		  Provence Lavender
284		  Greige
285		  Air Blue Opal
286		  Mocca
287		  Sand Opal*
288		  Dark Indigo
289		  Indian Pink
291		  Fern Green
294		  Chrysolite Opal

292		  Sunflower
308		  Dark Siam*
319		  Vintage Rose
327		  Indian Siam*
360		  Erinite
362		  Light Peach
369		  Cobalt
383		 Light Grey Opal
390		  Pacific Opal
391		  Silk
393		 Palace Green Opal
394		  Caribbean Blue Opal
397		  Mint Alabaster***
398		  Cyclamen Opal
501		R  uby 
502		  Fuchsia 
515		  Burgundy
539		T  anzanite
542		  Padparadscha
550		  Khaki

Numerical Order

Air Blue Opal (285)
Amethyst (204)
Aquamarine (202)
Aquamarine Aurore Boreale (202 AB)
Black Diamond (215)
Blue Zircon (229)
Burgundy (515)
Capri Blue (243)
Caribbean Blue Opal (394)
Chrysolite (238)
Chrysolite Opal (294)
Citrine (249)
Cobalt (369)
Crystal (001)
Crystal Aurore Boreale (001 AB)
Crystal Bermuda Blue (001 BBL)
Crystal Bronze Shade (001 BRSH)
Crystal Comet Argent Light (001 CAL)
Crystal Copper (001 COP)
Crystal Cosmojet* (001 COS)
Crystal Dorado (001 DOR)
Crystal Golden Shadow (001 GSHA)
Crystal Meridian Blue (001 MBL)

Crystal Metallic Blue (001 METBL)
Crystal Metallic Light Gold (001 MLGLD)
Crystal Moonlight (001 MOL)
Crystal Red Magma (001 REDM)
Crystal Sage (001 SAG)
Crystal Sahara (001 SAH)
Crystal Silver Night (001 SINI)
Crystal Silver Shade (001 SSHA)
Crystal Tabac (001 TAB)
Crystal Volcano (001 VOL)
Cyclamen Opal (398)
Dark Indigo (288)
Dark Siam* (308)
Emerald (205)
Erinite (360)
Fern Green (291)
Fireopal* (237)
Fuchsia (502)
Greige (284)
Hyacinth (236)
Indian Pink (289)
Indian Siam* (327)
Jet** (280)

Jet Hematite** (280 HEM)
Jet Nut (280 NUT)
Jonquil (213)
Jonquil Aurore Boreale (213 AB)
Khaki (550)
Light Amethyst (212)
Light Colorado Topaz (246)
Light Grey Opal (383)
Light Peach (362)
Light Rose (223)
Light Rose Aurore Boreale (223 AB)
Light Sapphire (211)
Light Siam (227)
Light Siam Aurore Boreale (227 AB)
Light Topaz (226)
Mint Alabaster*** (397)
Mocca (286)
Montana (207)
Olivine (228)
Pacific Opal (390)
Padparadscha (542)
Palace Green Opal (393)
Peridot (214)

Provence Lavender (283)
Peridot Aurore Boreale (214 AB)
Purple Velvet (277)
Rose (209)
Rose Aurore Boreale (209 AB)
Ruby (501)
Sand Opal* (287)
Sapphire (206)
Sapphire Aurore Boreale (206 AB)
Siam (208)
Silk (391)
Smoked Topaz (220)
Sun (248)
Sunflower (292)
Tanzanite (539)
Topaz (203)
Topaz Aurore Boreale (203 AB)
Vintage Rose (319)
White Opal (234)
White Opal Sky Blue*** (234 SBL)

Alphabetical Order

Classic Colors:	T his colour range offers a wide choice of traditional Swarovski crystal Colors.
Exclusive Colors:	T his colour range is offered exclusively by Swarovski.

Slight changes in shades are unavoidable.

*	O nly available in limited sizes.
**	I n these Colors Art. 2028 is available as foiled or unfoiled version.
***	White Opal Sky Blue and Mint Alabaster are only available as special production.


